Royal Zinc.

Bill to: PARAMOUNT TRANSPORTATION LOGISTICS SERVICES, LLC 315 NE 14th Street,, Ocala, FL, 34470 Invoice Date: 12/22/2023 Invoice #: 1865686 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 01/22/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
12/21/2023		3345 Stop 8 Rd, Dayton, OH, USA - Historic District, 7900 Notes Drive, Manassas, VA, USA			
			1	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00

TOTAL	
\$1,850.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

Paramount Transportation Logistics Svcs Page 1 315 NE 14th Street Ocala, FL 34470-4112 Load Confirmation 800-510-9304 239-267-1910 1865686 Carrier: **ROYAL3 INC** Contact: Joey CHICAGO IL 60638 Phone: 3212518307 Date: 12/21/2023 Fax: Order Order: 1865686 Commodity: WATER FILTRATION EQUIPMENT Weight: 35000.0 Miles: 469.0 LΒ Temp: Trailer: 53' Van (DAT) BOL: Reference: **Customs Broker Info: PU** 1 Name: AMERI WATER Date: 12/21/2023 1400 12/21/2023 1500 Address: 3345 STOP 8 RD DAYTON OH 45414 Driver Load: No driver loading or unload SO 2 Name: CRANE SERVICE CO Date: 12/22/2023 0700 Address: 12/22/2023 1000 7900 NOTES DR CALL AHEAD MIKE 301-550-1506 VA 20109 MANASSAS Driver Load: No driver loading or unload Payment **Carrier Freight Pay:** \$1,750.00 **Trucker Tools Track Required** 100.00 **Total Carrier Pay:** \$1,850.00

Carrier Instructions and Requirements: This form must be completed and returned before driver can be loaded. Special instructions: This document is prohibited from use as a Bill of Lading or Proof of Delivery. This Rate Confirmation is confidential and for the sole use of you, The Carrier, and Paramount Transportation Logistics Services, LLC. It is not to be disseminated to any other party.

CALIFORNIA SHIPMENTS:

With your signature you are certifying that your company is Carb-Compliant in the state of California. Please provide the VIN and tag number of your tractor, and if you are utilizing a Transport Refrigeration Unit (TRU), please provide that unit's VIN and tag number in the provided spaces for verification purposes. Carrier or its agent certifies that any TRU equipment furnished will be in compliance with the in-use requirements of California's TRU regulations.

*Your signature constitutes a contractual agreement between your company and Paramount Transportation Logistics Services, LLC. We understand that this agreement has been approved by a person authorized to do so. If any information is incorrect, please contact us by email or telephone before executing the above agreement.

*This rate includes all stop-off charges, fuel surcharges, loading, unloading, etc. This rate cannot be changed, modified, or supplemented by reference to any other rates, rules, classification, schedule, or tariff. Carrier shall be liable for full loss resulting from loss, damage, injury, or delay. Full loss is the invoice price of freight tendered to the Carrier for transport. All loading and unloading, detention or other accessorial fees must be PRE-APPROVED IN WRITING by an authorized PTLS associate.

*The driver is responsible for checking and counting the freight at pickup. Driver must report any overages, shortages, or damaged product immediately.

*All carrier invoices must be presented for payment with original Bill of Lading signed by shipper, carrier, and consignee as Proof of Delivery, signed Settlement Pay Sheet (when applicable), and a signed copy of this Rate Confirmation.

*For sealed loads, seal numbers and Seal Intact notation must appear on Bill of Lading.

*Driver must count during loading or get SLC notation on Bill of Lading.

Complete set of documents must be received within 48 hours of delivery or payment will be delayed. Contract in USD and monies paid in USD. ALL documents must reference our order number.

Shipments are exclusive use unless otherwise noted and GPS tracking is required to be performed. Please take a photo of the signed BOL including the Load # and send to carrierinvdocs@goptls.com.

Please Submit Invoices and backup to one of the following:

Email: payables@goptls.com (Preferred Method) Fax: 937-283-6289 Mail: 315 NE 14th St Ocala, FL 34470

By signing this document, the carrier and/or its driver(s) (Carrier or You or Your) agree that they may legally receive SMS and/or electronic messages (Message(s)) originating from Paramount Transportation Logistics Services, L.L.C. (Paramount) or its contacted entity.

Responding to or reading any Message while driving a truck or motor vehicle can cause serious injury, death or property damage to You or others. You agree that You will not read or reply to a message unless Your vehicle is stationary and parked. Carrier and any employee and/or agent of Carrier assume all responsibility for abiding by these instructions and agree that they will comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws including, but not limited to; receiving, reading and/or sending Messages, phone calls and/or any other information to or from Paramount. Carrier agrees to release, indemnify, defend and hold Paramount harmless to the fullest extent permitted by law for any and all claims of any nature arising out of or relating to the Messages, the hauling of this load, any violation of the terms of the broker-carrier agreement or this rate confirmation. The safe, legal and proper operation of the Carrier supersedes any request, demand, preference, instruction or information provided by Paramount or its customers with respect to any shipment. If any employee of Paramount or its customer requests, demands, or instructs Carrier to take any action that violates any laws, Carrier shall refuse to transport a load and immediately contact Paramount before taking any further action. Carrier agrees that when it chooses to transport a load it does so on its own volition, exercising its own discretion and decision-making without coercion or undue influence by any individual or entity.

Joey Cimbaljevic

(X) Accept

() Decline

Driver Name: Yugo Driver Cell: 858-585-6978

Tractor #: Trailer #:

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING	ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE		710	Dage	T	7			
CARRIERS	GLOBAL LOGISTICS	TRUCKLOAD	1617) Tank PLEASE PL		$\mathcal{J}($			
PO 8ox 271 Wilmington, OH 45177-0271 800543.5589 www.gorld.com	975 Cobb Place Blod, Suite 101 Kennesaw, GA 30144 866.314.7750 www.rfglobal.com	16520 5 Jamuarni Frail Stute 180 Fort Myers, FL 33908 877-510 9133 www.ufrucefoad.com		PRO LABEL					
DATE 12.21.23		IPPERS PHONE							
TO: (PLEASE PRINT) CRANE	E SERVICE CO		FROM: (PLEASE PRINT) Ameriwater						
ADDRESS 7900 NOTES DR		ADDRESS 3345 STOP EIGHT RD							
MANASSAS		OH STATE ZIP CODE 45414			414				
HAZ-MAT EMERGENCY CONTACT N	VA CODE 20109 NUMBER CONTRACT NUM		OFFERER'S NAME	CONTRACT HO	DLDER'S	NAME	5		
BILL TO: (PLEASE PRINT) THIRD PARTY R+L TRUCKLOAD		THIS SECTION FOR FUNDS T		ODUCT ONLY			propriate Box:		
ADDRESS 16520 S TAMIAMI TRAIL S	TE 180	AMOUNT -			Certified Check				
CITY FORT MYERS	STATE ZIP FL CODE 33908	CODifee	ipper On a Coll	ect On Delivery sh efore consignee's	hinment	(s) the let	ters "COD" must		
100500		REMIT COD TO:	gnee Litern 430	Sec	_				
SHIPPERS NO. 186568 PURCHASE ORDER NO		ADDRESS							
	<u>.</u>	СІТҮ		STATE		ZIP			
	GATE 🗌 INSIDE PICK UP 🗌 INSIDE I	DELIVERY _ FREEZE	PROTECTION		IAL/Lin	nited A	ccess		
·····································	UVERY NOTIFICATION GUARANTEED: Delivers by 5 pm on service date	(These services may requ	VINDOW: Delivers with	ain a window (mir	nimum 1	hr) durir	ig business hours		
SHAVIGEORITONS	GUARANTEED AM: Delivers by Noon on service date (Ad	(9 am - 5 pm) on service (Iditional charges apply)	date. Deliver between ti	ne hours of		and			
Onsite contac	t Mike Russo 301-550-1506, freight Ca	arrier contact Bob Bow	er @ 410-218-9	003 to sche	edule	on sit	e deelivery		
	llect (consignee is responsible)	arked collect.		сн	ЕСК В	OXIE	COLLECT C		
	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL		s	NMFC ITEM NO		CLASS	WEIGHT (LB) SUBJ. TO CORR		
4 SKD	Gravel; 48x4	40x24		TL III O		60	6,420		
2 SKD	HEF's 60x6	0x78				175	875		
1 SKD						175	1,075		
1 SKD	HEF ; 76x6					125	1,675		
	· Small 1t	idle in One	BAg						
	OFS and	SUGELt to 1	rspection						
The agreed or declared val	ent on value, shippers are required to state specificall lue of the property is hereby specifically stated by th	e shipper to be not exceeding	g:		er				
Note 2 - Liability limitation for loss Note 3 - Commodities requiring sp ordinary care. See Sec. 2(e	or damage on this shipment may be applicable. See pecial or additional care or attention in handling or) of NMFC Item 360.	49 U.C.S. 14706(c)(1)(A) and (r stowing must be so marked	B). d and packaged as t	o ensure safe t	transpo	rtation	with		
Subject to Section 7 of the conditio without recourse on the consignor The carrier shall not make delivery of th	ons, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consign , the consignor shall sign the following statement. his shipment without payment of freight and all other charg	ges. (Signature of Consignor) _	Kyp na	1	11/				
RECEIVED, subject to individually det and rules that have been establis (contents and condition of contents this contract as meaning any person at any time interested in all or any of National Motor Freight Classification	ermined rates or contracts that have been agreed upon hed by the carrier and are available to the shippe of packages unknown), marked consigned, and dest or corporation in possession of the property under the said property, that every service to be performed hereu 100-X and successive issues. Further, carrier shall not be	n in writing between the carrie er, on request; the property ined as indicated above whici contract) agrees to carry to its inder shall be subject to all the liable for damage to unprotect	er and shipper, if appli described above in h said carrier (the wo usual place of deliver terms and conditions ted or uncrated freigh	able, otherwise apparent goor d carrier being at said destina of the Uniform E t or shipments.	to the i d orders unders ation, an Bill of La	rates, cla r, excep tood thr d as to e ding set	ssifications t as noted oughout ach party forth in the		
and accepted for himself and his assigns. The shipper also certifies that the a	r with all of the terms and conditions in the said bill of lading bove-named materials are properly classified, descril ions of the Department of Transportation.								
SHIPPER AMERIWATER	ions of the Department of transportation,	CARRIER							
Ma dester		PER Moronda							
* ATTUCK STORE STORE STORE STORE STORE									

the safe an Vite designate Hazardous Material as defined in Title 49 of the Code of Federal Regulations, and insert Shipper's Haz-Mat Emergency Phone No